EMAIL ADDENDUM NUMBER FOUR

REAMSTOWN ELEMENTARY RENOVATIONS COCALICO SCHOOL DISTRICT

AEM ARCHITECTS	CONSOLIDATED ENGINEERS	WZG STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
PHONE (610) 779-3220	PHONE (610) 916-1600	PHONE (610) 831-0555

DATE: May 12, 2023

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents for the above referenced project; and hereby modifies and takes precedence over the original bidding documents as though originally included therein at length. Bidding contractors shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form. **This Addendum consists of 2 pages**.

CHANGES TO ADDENDUM NUMBER THREE

4.1 Refer to Addendum #3, Item 3.6; delete Paragraph E in its entirety.

CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS

- 4.2 Section 23 09 05 Sequence of Operations
 - A. Refer to Page 23 09 05 8, Article 3.6, Paragraph U; delete Item 18 and replace with the following and add Item 19:
 - "18. Bipolar Ionization generator status: indication, and alarm.
 - 19. Economizer: indication."
 - B. Refer to Page 23 09 05 11, Article 3.7, Paragraph P; delete Item 21 and replace with the following and add Item 22:
 - "21. Bipolar Ionization generator status: indication, and alarm.
 - 22. Economizer: indication."
 - C. Refer to Page 23 09 05 14, Article 3.8, Paragraph S; delete Item 13 and replace with the following and add Item 14:
 - "13. Bipolar Ionization generator status: indication, and alarm.
 - 14. Economizer: indication."
 - D. Refer to Page 23 09 05 14, Article 3.9, Paragraph B; delete "hydronic pre-heat coil" and "hot gas reheat" and replace with "hot water reheat coil".
 - E. Refer to Page 23 09 05 16, Article 3.9, Paragraph 0; delete Item 12 and replace with the following and add Item 17:
 - "12. Bipolar Ionization generator status: indication, and alarm.
 - 17. Economizer: indication."
 - F. Refer to Page 23 09 05 18, Article 3.10, Paragraph K; add the following:
 - "14. Bipolar Ionization generator status: indication, and alarm.
 - 15. Economizer: indication."
 - G. Refer to Page 23 09 05 21, Article 3.11, Paragraph N; delete Item 18, replace with the following and add Item 19:
 - "18. Bipolar Ionization generator status: indication, and alarm.
 - 19. Economizer: indication."
 - H. Refer to Page 23 09 05 22, Article 3.12, Paragraph K; add the following:
 - "12. Bipolar Ionization generator status: indication, and alarm."

CHANGES TO DRAWINGS

- 4.3 Drawing A-10 Room Finish Schedule and Typical Legends
 - A. Under the floors, materials column, change Lines 121A, 121C, 121D, 125E, 125F, 125G, 125H, 125J, and 125L from 3 (Ceramic Tile) to 4 (Carpet).
- 4.4 All Plumbing Demolition Drawings
 - A. Refer to General Demolition Notes; delete Notes 4 and 5 in their entirety and replace with:
 - "4. All patching and repairing of surfaces and holes left open due to demolition or removal of existing piping and equipment shall be the responsibility the Plumbing Contractor. Patch existing construction as required to match adjacent surfaces to receive new finishes as scheduled, unless otherwise noted.
 - 5. The Plumbing Contractor is responsible for all cutting, excavation, backfilling, and compaction within the building required to complete all indicated work. The General Contractor will be responsible for all floor patching. Refer to the details shown on the architectural drawings for additional information."

END OF EMAIL ADDENDUM NUMBER FOUR